LABOR – ASTER
INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION
SEPARATOR-REPEATER TYPE S2
dual output type S2-L2p, triple output type S2-L3p
• Separator-Repeater with translation
any standard  any standard
• Input, output and supply circuits separated
from each other

Protection level - IP20 – rail realization
Way of mounting  - universal rail catch
HOW TO ORDER:
    S2-     -    -            -
input range (1...7)
Input range:
1 - 5 -
2 - 6 -
3 -
4 - 7 -
0...5mA     ;   0...10V
 0...20mA   ;   1...5V
 4...20mA (for 2 outputs also with power supply
                                        for two-wire transmitter)
 0...5V        ;    other (atypical)
   version
Versions:
L2p - on rail,   2 outputs
L3p - on rail,   3 outputs
   supply
output range (1...8)
Power supply:
24 - 24Vdc
230 - 230Vac, only for 2 outputs
Output range:
1 - 5 -
2 - 6 - 1
3 -
4 -
0...5mA                     ;
 0...20mA
 4...20mA (active)      ;
 0...5V
0...10V
                   ;   ...5V
 other (atypical)
    ;    4...20mA (passive)
7 -
8 -
Order example:
Separator-Repeater on rail, 2 outputs, supply 24Vdc,
input: 4...20mA,
output2:
output1: 0...10V
4...20mA passive:
                     type  S2-L2p-24-3-5-8
Supply
+ -
Input Output
1
Output
2
21
+
-
+
-
+
-3
7
8
9
10
24Vdc
S2-L2p
34
+ -
Output1 Output2
7 8 9 10
+ - + -
24V